PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald R Disney	04/09/2008
Richard K Williams	04/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Analogic Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	3230 Scott Blvd.
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12072615
Application Number:	12072619
Application Number:	12072611
Application Number:	12072653
Application Number:	12072612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500518456

Fax Number: (408)521-0604

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-850-2920

Email: dsteuber@patentabilityassoc.com

Correspondent Name: David E. Steuber
Address Line 1: 1581 County Road W

Address Line 4: Mineral Point, WISCONSIN 53565

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AATI-25-DS-US

PATENT

REEL: 020829 FRAME: 0123

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Steuber
Total Attachments: 3	
source=AATI-25 Assign#page1.tif	
source=AATI-25 Assign#page2.tif	
source=AATI-25 Assign#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020829 FRAME: 0124 Attorney Docket No.: AATI-25A-DS-US, AATI-25B-DS-US, AATI-25C-DS-US, AATI-25D-DS-US, AATI-25E-DS-US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Donald R. Disney of 10208 Toni Court, Cupertino, California 95014;

Richard K. Williams of 10292 Norwich Avenue, Cupertino, California 95014.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Advanced Analogic Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 3230 Scott Blvd., Santa Clara, California, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my inventions in the following:

Invention Title	U.S. Patent Application	U.S. Filing Date
Isolated Transistor	12/072,615	February 27, 2008
Isolated Quasi-Vertical DMOS Transistor	12/072,619	February 27, 2008
Isolated Junction Field- Effect Transistor	12/072,611	February 27, 2008
Isolated Diode	12/072,653	February 27, 2008
Isolation And Termination Structures For Semiconductor Die	12/072,612	February 27, 2008

and all patent applications and patents of every country for said inventions, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said inventions, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said inventions to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 020829 FRAME: 0125

Executed this $\frac{9^{7/2}}{4}$ day of $\frac{4\rho^{-1}}{4\rho^{-1}}$, 2008.
Dould R Dirney
Donald R. Disney
State of California) ss.
County of Santa Clara)
On April 9,2008 before me, Dahan L B-cach personally appeared Donald R. Disney, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
DIAHANN L. BEACH Commission # 1574781 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 30, 2009 WITNESS my hand, and official seal. WITNESS my hand, and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this day of April, 2008. Richard K. Williams
State of California)
) ss. County of Santa Clara)

on April 9,2000 before me, personally appeared Richard K. Williams, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



RECORDED: 04/19/2008

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF MOTARY

PATENT REEL: 020829 FRAME: 0127